USER'S GUIDE
TO THE MINNESOTA BASIC CODE
OF ORDINANCES
 INTRODUCTION TO THE MBC
The MBC User=s Guide must be read before the adoption of the Minnesota
Basic Code of Ordinances. The Minnesota Basic Code of Ordinances (MBC) is designed
to be your City=s comprehensive ordinance book. the MBC is current with all federal, state law
and case law.  The MBC can greatly simplify the work of both city staff and city council in

resolution can be found in Appendix VI
 STEP SEVEN
 NOTIFY LMC CODIFICATION OF MBC ADOPTION
Appendix VII contains a form for notifying the LMC Codification Service of the successful
adoption of the MBC. This form helps the Codification Service keep track of the many ways that
cities utilize the MBC and helps us serve you better. In addition, the  LMC Codification Service
would like to recognize the City Council and City Staff for their hours of work in adopting the
MBC. When LMC Codification receives a completed form, we send out a certificate of
recognition that can be framed and proudly displayed in your City Hall.
The following pages contain a Flow Chart to assist in the adoption of the MBC.
2014 Supp.
8 Minnesota Basic Code of Ordinances - User=s Guide
 Flow Chart
2014 Supp.
 User=s Guide 9
 Flow Chart
2014 Supp.
10 Minnesota Basic Code of Ordinances - User=s Guide
 flow chart
2014 Supp.
 User=s Guide 11
 flow chart
2014 Supp.
12 Minnesota Basic Code of Ordinances - User=s Guide
 Using the MBC
This section of the User=s Guide discusses the organization and features of the MBC to assist